Zawistowski, partly by each. 

Excepting therefrom that certain piece or parcel of land situated on the easterly side of Broad Brook 
Road, and being more particularly bounded and described as follows: 

NORTH: by land now or formerly of Edwin and Eleanor Jarmoc, One Hundred Fifty-five (155) feet, 
more or less; 

EAST: by land now or formerly of Edwin and Eleanor Jarmoc, One Hundred Ten (110) feet, more or 
less; 

SOUTH: by land now or formerly of Edwin and Eleanor Jarmoc, One Hundred Fifty-five (155) feet, more 
or less; 

WEST: by the highway known as Broad Brook Road, One Hundred Ten (110) feet, more or less. 

AND 

Assessor's Map 102, Lot 50, Broad Brook Road 

A certain piece or parcel of land, together with buildings thereon and the appurtenances thereto, situated

[...]

by land now or formerly of Stephen L. Starr, being the southerly line of the parcel 
conveyed to the said Stephen L. Starr by the Grantors herein by deed dated May 24, 1956 and recorded in 
the Land Records in the Town of Enfield in Volume 147, Page 554, Seven Hundred Seventy Nine feet 
(779), more or less; 

EASTERLY: by land now or formerly of Stephen L. Starr, being land formerly of John Labis, 780 feet, 
more of less; 

SOUTHERLY: by land now or formerly of Roger J. and Rose Crochetiere and land now or formerly of 
Richard T. and Christine B. McLaughlin, partly by each, being land formerly of one Turner, in all 463.05 
feet; more or less; 

WESTERLY: by land now or formerly of Clara A. Smola, one hundred eighty five (185) feet; 

SOUTHERLY: by said land of said Clara A. Smola, being the northerly line of the above described 
parcel, two hundred forty (240) feet; and 

WESTERLY: by the easterly line of Charnley Road, four hundred sixty five ( 465) feet, more or less. 

AND 

Assessor's Map 102, Lots 52 and 53- Broad Brook Road 

Tract 1: 

Bounded and described as follows: 

NORTH: on land now or formerly of Adam Wombacher; 

EAST: on land now or formerly of N.Y., N.H. & Hartford Railroad Co.;

[...]

THOUSAND ONE HUNIIRED SIXTEEN AND 97|LOO ($272,116.9Ð DOLL¡IRS.

AND IVHEREAS, said premises are presently encumber€d by a mortgage to Laura Jormoc,

securing notcs in the maximum principal amounûs of One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100

($125,0¡0.00) DOLLARS and Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($350,000.00), which

Mortgage is dated January 6,2017,and recorded in Volume 2658 at Page 738 of the Enfield Land

Records.

AND \ryHERDAS, in order to induce the said PURCHASER to purchase saíd Development

Rights from SELLER, the said Laura Jarmoc, is wilting to waive priority of hcr moÉgage and agreement

[...]

TO ALL PEOPLE TO WIIOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GRDETINGS:

KNOW YE THAT JARMOC FARMS, LLC, of the Town of Enfield, County of Hartford and

State of Connecticut, (hereinafrer refened to as "Grantor"), in consideration of T'WO IIUNDRED
SEVENTY-T\MO THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS and 971100 (5272,116.97)
DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, reccivcd to its fìrll satisfaction from the STATE
OF CONNECTICU'f, a sovereign cntity, do hcrcby givc, grant, bargain, sell and confirm in perpetuiry,
with WARRANTY COVENANTS, unto the said STATE OF CONNECTICUT, (hercinallcr rcfcncd to

[...]

by land now or fornrerly of Edwin and Eleanor Jarmoc, One Hundred Fiffy-five ( 155) fee!
more of less;

EAST: by land now or formerþ of Edwin and Eleanor Jarmoc, One Hundred Ten ( 110) feet, more or
less;

SOUTH: by land now or formerly of Edwin and Eleanor Jarmoc, One Hundred Fifty-five (155) feet, more
or less;

WEST: by the highway known as Broad Brook Road, One Hundred Ten (110) fe€t, more or less,

AND

Assossor's Map 102, Lot 50, Broad Brook Road

A certain piece or parcel ofland together with buildings thereon and the appurtenances thereto, situ¿ted